

# ASX Release

Infigen Energy Limited · ABN 39 105 051 616
Infigen Energy Trust · ARSN 116 244 118
Infigen Energy (Bermuda) · ARBN 116 360 715
Infigen Energy · Level 22 · 56 Pitt Street · Sydney NSW 2000 · Australia
T +61 2 8031 9900 · F +61 2 9247 6086 · www.infigenenergy.com

25 June 2009

## **GRANT OF PERFORMANCE RIGHTS AND OPTIONS**

Infigen Energy advises that it has granted a total of 3,714,720 Performance Rights and 16,868,935 Options to employees under the Infigen Energy Performance Rights and Options Plan, the establishment of which has been approved by securityholders on 29 April 2009.

No consideration was paid for the grant of Performance Rights and Options. The Performance Rights have an exercise price of nil, whereas the Options have an exercise price of \$0.897 per Option. The expiry dates of the Performance Rights and Options are between 1 September 2012 and 31 December 2013.

Twelve executives received the Performance Rights and Options, including the Managing Director, Mr Miles George. Mr George's participation in the Plan was approved by the securityholders on 29 April 2009.

### **ENDS**

#### For Further Information:

Rosalie Duff Head of Investor Relations & Media

Phone: +61 2 8031 9901



### **About Infigen Energy:**

Infigen Energy is a pure renewable energy business which owns and operates wind farms spanning four countries and three continents. Infigen listed on the Australian Securities Exchange on 28 October 2005 and has a market capitalisation of approximately A\$1.0 billion.

Infigen's business comprises interests in 41 wind farms that have a total installed capacity of approximately 2,246MW and are diversified by wind resource, currency, equipment supplier, off-take arrangements and regulatory regime.

Infigen's investment strategy is to grow Securityholder wealth through the efficient management of its wind energy generation assets.

Infigen is a stapled entity comprising Infigen Energy Limited (ABN 39 105 051 616), Infigen Energy Trust (ARSN 116 244 118) and Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited (ARBN 116 360 715).

For further information please visit our website: www.infigenenergy.com